
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3095

TO BE ANSWERED ON  04.08.2016


Facilities provided by SECL to Small Industries


3095. SHRI KAMALBHAN SINGH MARABI:


Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the facilities beingprovided by South Eastern CoalfieldsLimited (SECL) to small industries whichhave been given the status of ancillaryindustries;

(b) the number of industries which havebeen given the status of ancillary industriesduring the years 2015 and 2016 and theindustries which have not beenaccordedthis status and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the number of plant level meetingsheld to solve the problems of ancillaryindustries of SECL and if not held, thereasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL,

POWER, NEW AND RENEWABLEE ENERGY AND MINES (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): Following facilities are being provided by South Eastern Coalfields Limited (SECL) to small industries :


1) Transaction Cost:

a) Exemption from Tender-Fee

b) Exemption from submission of Earnest Money Deposit.


2) Purchase Preference: In a tender, the participating Ancillaries quoting price within band of L1+15% are also allowed to supply a portion of the requirement by bringing down their price to L-1 price in a situation where L-1 price is from someone other than an Ancillary. Such Ancillaries are allowed to supply up to 20% of total tendered value over and above the 20% quantity reserved for MSEs. In case of more than one such Ancillary, the supply will be shared proportionately (to tendered quantity).


(b): At present there are 67 ancillary units registered with SECL whose list is enclosed at Annexure. No new ancillary has been awarded in the year 2015 and 2016 till date, as no new request for ancillary has been received.

(c): Last Plant Level Advisory meeting was held on 27.12.2014 to solve the problems of ancillary industries. Next Plant Level Advisory meeting is scheduled for August 2016.

***


Annexure

Sl

No.

Name of the Ancilliary Unit Address

1 M/s. Chawra Engineering Works Manendragarh

2 M/s. A P Industries EU Shed No.7 Industrial Works Bhillai

3 M/s. Agrico Steel Engg. Works Main Road Bishrampur, Sarguja

4 M/s. Ashok industries Tifra Industrial Area, Bilaspur

5 M/s. Gamit Technique Tifra Industrial Area, Bilaspur

6 M/s. BawaEngg. Corporation Tifra Industrial Area, Bilaspur

7 M/s. H J -Steel industries Industrial Estate, Banaras Road, Ambikapur

8 M/s. Orient Metal Industries Bhageria Complex, Ganj Road, Shahdol

9 M/s. Jekays Company Tifra Industrial Area, Bilaspur

10 M/s. Jeet Engineering. Indira Commercial Complex, T.P.Nagar, Korba

11 M/s. Black Diamond industry Indira Commercial Complex, T.P.Nagar, Korba

12 M/s M P Earth Movers Main Road Surajpur, Surguja

13 M/s Raj Engineering Works Pratap Chowk, Bilaspur

14 M/s. United Electrical Works Station Road, Manendragarh

15 M/s. Shree Engineers Industrial Estate, Korba

16 M/s.. Coalfields Engg. Works Industrial Area, Ajirma, Ambikapur

17
M/S. Malay Engg. Works

Near Govt. Primary School, Amakherwa,

Manendragarh

18 M/s Amarnath Agrawal & Co Indira Commercial Complex, T.P.Nagar, Korba

19 M/s Bilaspur Mining Industry Sirgitti Industrial Area Bilaspur

20 M/s. Hindustan Foundry &Engg. Works Industrial Area, Rajgamar Road, Korba

21 M/s. Sanjay Industries Industrial Area, Rajgamar Road, Korba

22 M/s. Amar Conveyor Roller Industry Indira Commercial Complex, T.P.Nagar, Korba

23 M/s Sharda Cold Retreaders Pvt. Ltd., Industrial Area, Rajgamar Road, Korba

24 M/s. ParampilTyres Industrial Area, Kosabadi, Korba

25 M/s. Kay Cee Foundry Ameri Road, Bilaspur

26 M/s. Manak Enterprises Industrial Area, Rajgamar Road, Korba

27 M/s. Deluxe Steel Industries Sirgitti Industrial Area Bilaspur

28 M/s. Narmada -Concrete Components Pendra Road

29 M/s. Shahdol Pipes Works 6, Civil Lines, Shahdol

30 M/s. Bee Aar industries Seepat Road, Near Vasant Vihar Gate, BILASPUR

495 006 (C C)

31 M/s. K V Cables & Conductors Patel Niwas, New Gujarati Samaj, Tikrapara,

BILASPUR 495 004

32 M/s. Jai Bharat Cane Works Near Railway Station, Jai Bharat Rice Moll Campus,

CHAMPA 495 671 (C.G)

33 M/s. Mining Machine Tools Plot No. 82, InHmQtriql V Area, KORBA 495 661

(C.G)

34 M/s. Rishi Vishal Metals Pvt. Ltd 51, Sector-D, Industrial Estate, Tifra, BILASPUR

495 223 (0.0)

35 M/s Drill Tek Tools Sadar bazar, Bilaspur


36 M/s Bilaspur Computer Forms Pvt. Ltd. Sirgitti Industrial Area Bilaspur

37 M/s Black Diamod Track Parts ltd., 20, Sirgitti Industrial Area, Bilaspur

38 M/s. MahalaxmlChIoritech 4, Tif Industrial Area, Sodium HypochIorite Water

Purifier) BILASPUR 495 223 (C.G)

39 M/s. Bright Hydraulic 106/C, Sector-E3, Sirgitti Industrial Area,

BILASPUR 495 000011

40 M/s. Mine Aid Product Pratap Square, Bilaspur

41 M/s. National Cement Corporation 7-A, Tifra Industrial Area, BILASPUR 495 223

42

M/s. High Tech Mining Product

Behind Ramdeo Rice Mill, Mungeli Road,

BILASPUR

43

M/s. Conteth Industries

SanandShivdhari Colony, Near Pratappur Naka,

AMBIKAPUR (C.G)

44 M/s. Pawan Putra Chemicals Mungeli Road, BILASPUR (C.G)

45

M/s. Bharti Chemicals

Plot No. 109F, Sector-B, Sirgitti Industrial A-rea,

BILASPUR

46

M/s R R Engineers & Consultants

7/502, India Colony, Near Tarbahar Chowk,

BILASPUR

47 M/s Ferroweld Electrodes Pvt. Ltd Sector-A, Sirgitti Industrial Area, BILASPUR

48 M/s Super Industries Manpur, Sarguja

49 M/s \/enkateshwara Lime Works Burhar, Shahdol

50 M/s. Prakash Cable Products Subhash Marg, Surajpur, Dist: SURGUJA

51

M/s Dhanvantri Chemicals

Rani Durgavati Industrial Area, Vill: Anjani, fiendra

Road, Dist: BILASPUR

52

M/s. Naman Rubber Industries

Plot No. 106-D, Sector-B, Industrial Area. Sirgitti,

Bilaspur

53 M/s. New Chhattisgarh Concrete Components

industries

Rani Durgawati Industrial Area. Anjani, P.O. Pendra

Road, Dist: BILASPUR

54 M/s. Kumar Hydraulics Private Ltd 43-B, Sector-C, Sirgitti Industrial Area, Bilaspur

55

M/s Harsh Industries

Plot No - 7-8, Rani Durgawati Industrial Area,

Anjani, Pendra Road, Bilaspur

56 M/s Naveen Engg. Works RamlillaMaidan, Mudapar, Korba

57

M/s Shiv Shakti Engg. Works

100, Indira Residential & Commercial Centre,

Transport nagar, Korba

58 M/s D D Enterprises Sirgitti Industrial Area Bilaspur

59 M/s Global Mining Equipments Plot No. 81/A, Industrial Area Korba

60 M/s Premier Paper Products, Sirgitti Industrial Area Bilaspur

61 M/s BhamraEngg. Works Opp New Bus stand, Ambikapur

62 M./s Bajrang Conveyors Sirgitti Industrial Area Bilaspur

63 M/s HightechEquipments& Spares Pvt. Ltd. Sirgitti Industrial Area Bilaspur

64

M/s Shree Tirupati Engineering Works

BPCL Petrol Pump, Ambikapur Road,

Manendragarh

65 M/s Raipur Forging & Casting Pvt. Ltd. Sirgitti Industrial Area Bilaspur

66 M/s H. R Industries Chanwarindand Road, Manendragarh

67 M/s Gautam Plastics & Industries Tifra Industrial Area, Bilaspur

